
Metro Area
Renter

households,
2013

Rent paid,
2013

(millions)

Renter
households,

2014

Rent paid,
2014

(millions)

Percent
change in
rent paid,
2013-14

United States
New York, NY
Los Angeles, CA
San Francisco, CA
Chicago, IL
Washington, DC
Miami-Fort Lauderd..
Dallas-Fort Worth, TX
Boston, MA
Houston, TX
San Diego, CA
Philadelphia, PA
Seattle, WA
Atlanta, GA
Phoenix, AZ
Riverside, CA
San Jose, CA
Denver, CO
Minneapolis-St Paul,..
Detroit, MI
Baltimore, MD
Tampa, FL
Portland, OR
Sacramento, CA
Las Vegas, NV
Austin, TX
Orlando, FL
St. Louis, MO
San Antonio, TX
Charlotte, NC
Virginia Beach, VA
Kansas City, MO
Columbus, OH 6.5%

7.6%
3.0%
5.5%
5.5%
3.2%
6.3%
9.5%
3.7%
5.2%
7.1%
4.9%
3.0%
4.6%
4.8%
10.8%
14.4%
4.4%
6.0%
5.7%
8.6%
4.4%
6.1%
7.2%
6.9%
6.2%
7.7%
2.1%
7.4%
13.5%
5.3%
3.6%
4.9%

$2,392
$2,525
$2,700
$2,743
$2,756
$2,792
$3,317
$3,507
$3,669
$4,038
$4,127
$4,294
$4,309
$4,455
$4,503
$4,863
$5,877
$6,194
$6,211
$7,167
$7,753
$8,132
$8,336
$8,751
$9,823
$10,008
$10,478
$13,400
$14,337
$14,570
$34,179
$49,964

$440,955

271,000
283,000
237,000
294,000
287,000
334,000
297,000
290,000
340,000
327,000
352,000
407,000
343,000
494,000
405,000
380,000
271,000
480,000
590,000
703,000
560,000
724,000
510,000
832,000
684,000
951,000
775,000
782,000

1,206,000
760,000

2,177,000
3,390,000
40,886,000

$2,247
$2,346
$2,621
$2,600
$2,613
$2,704
$3,122
$3,202
$3,537
$3,837
$3,853
$4,095
$4,185
$4,260
$4,296
$4,389
$5,140
$5,931
$5,858
$6,782
$7,136
$7,791
$7,857
$8,162
$9,185
$9,422
$9,733
$13,126
$13,351
$12,839
$32,452
$48,241

$420,371

266,000
278,000
233,000
289,000
281,000
328,000
292,000
285,000
333,000
321,000
345,000
399,000
336,000
485,000
397,000
373,000
266,000
471,000
579,000
690,000
549,000
711,000
501,000
816,000
672,000
933,000
760,000
767,000

1,183,000
746,000

2,136,000
3,327,000
40,116,000

Total rent paid, 2013 and 2014


