Total rent paid, 2013 and 2014



Metro Area	Renter households, 2013	Rent paid, 2013 (millions)	Renter households, 2014	Rent paid, 2014 (millions)	Percent change in rent paid, 2013-14
United States	40,116,000	\$420,371	40,886,000	\$440,955	4.9%
New York, NY	3,327,000	\$48,241	3,390,000	\$49,964	3.6%
Los Angeles, CA	2,136,000	\$32,452	2,177,000	\$34,179	5.3%
San Francisco, CA	746,000	\$12,839	760,000	\$14,570	13.5%
Chicago, IL	1,183,000	\$13,351	1,206,000	\$14,337	7.4%
Washington, DC	767,000	\$13,126	782,000	\$13,400	2.1%
Miami-Fort Lauderd	760,000	\$9,733	775,000	\$10,478	7.7%
Dallas-Fort Worth, TX	933,000	\$9,422	951,000	\$10,008	6.2%
Boston, MA	672,000	\$9,185	684,000	\$9,823	6.9%
Houston, TX	816,000	\$8,162	832,000	\$8,751	7.2%
San Diego, CA	501,000	\$7,857	510,000	\$8,336	6.1%
Philadelphia, PA	711,000	\$7,791	724,000	\$8,132	4.4%
Seattle, WA	549,000	\$7,136	560,000	\$7,753	8.6%
Atlanta, GA	690,000	\$6,782	703,000	\$7,167	5.7%
Phoenix, AZ	579,000	\$5,858	590,000	\$6,211	6.0%
Riverside, CA	471,000	\$5,931	480,000	\$6,194	4.4%
San Jose, CA	266,000	\$5,140	271,000	\$5,877	14.4%
Denver, CO	373,000	\$4,389	380,000	\$4,863	10.8%
Minneapolis-St Paul,	397,000	\$4,296	405,000	\$4,503	4.8%
Detroit, MI	485,000	\$4,260	494,000	\$4,455	4.6%
Baltimore, MD	336,000	\$4,185	343,000	\$4,309	3.0%
Tampa, FL	399,000	\$4,095	407,000	\$4,294	4.9%
Portland, OR	345,000	\$3,853	352,000	\$4,127	7.1%
Sacramento, CA	321,000	\$3,837	327,000	\$4,038	5.2%
Las Vegas, NV	333,000	\$3,537	340,000	\$3,669	3.7%
Austin, TX	285,000	\$3,202	290,000	\$3,507	9.5%
Orlando, FL	292,000	\$3,122	297,000	\$3,317	6.3%
St. Louis, MO	328,000	\$2,704	334,000	\$2,792	3.2%
San Antonio, TX	281,000	\$2,613	287,000	\$2,756	5.5%
Charlotte, NC	289,000	\$2,600	294,000	\$2,743	5.5%
Virginia Beach, VA	233,000	\$2,621	237,000	\$2,700	3.0%
Kansas City, MO	278,000	\$2,346	283,000	\$2,525	7.6%
Columbus, OH	266 000	\$2 247	271 000	\$2 392	6.5%